
Name Surname Organisation E-mail Postal Address Physical Address Telephone Fax Cellphone

Mr T Khoza
Department of Agriculture, Rural Development and Land administration (Director Monitoring and 

Evaluation)
KhozaT@mpg.gov.za

Private Bag X11219, 

Nelspruit, 1200
013 766 6152  013 766 1459

Dr G Batchelor Department of Economic Development, Environment and Tourism (Head of Department) gbatchelor@mpg.gov.za
Private Bag X11215, 

Nelspruit, 1200
18 Jones Street, Nelspruit, 1200 082 771 7998

Mr BS Nkosi Department of Co-operative Governance and Traditional Affairs bhobertn@mpg.gov.za
Private Bag X11304, 

Nelspruit, 1200
013 766 6318 013 766 8438

Mr BP Kubhayi Department of Safety, Security & Liaison (Senior Manager - Ehlanzeni Region) BPKubhayi@mpg.gov.za
PO Box 3333, 

Nelspruit, 1200
013 752 6352 013 752 6159

Ms Dikeledi Mahlangu Department of Health siphomoh@social.mpu.gov.za
Private Bag X11287, 

Nelspruit, 1200
013 766 3429 013 766 3458

Mr Kgopana 

Matthew
Mohlasedi Department of Public Works, Roads and Transport

Private Bag X11310, 

Nelspruit, 1200
013 766 6978 / 9 013 766 8471 / 67

Mr F Mntambo Department of Water Affairs MntambF@dwaf.gov.za
Private Bag X11259, 

Nelspruit, 1200
013 759 7310 013 759 7525

Tian Kleynhans Department of Agriculture, Forestry & Fisheries -Acting Director for Land Admin tkleynhans@mpg.gov.za 15 Marie Street, Nelspruit, 1200 013 756 9013

Dan'sile  Cindi Department of Agriculture, Forestry & Fisheries -Directorate Land Use and Soil Management DansileS@nda.agric.za 31 Brown Street, 3rd Floor Standard Bank Building, Nelspruit, 1200 013 754 0727/01 0137540735 083 2356787

Mr F Mntambo Department of Water Affairs (Chief Director) MntambF@dwaf.gov.za
Private Bag X11259, 

Nelspruit,1200
013 759 7310 013 759 7525

Mr Ismail Essa South African Roads Agency ( Northern Region Manager) EssaI@nra.co.za

Private Bag X250, 

Lynnwood Ridge, 

0040

38 Ida Street, Menlo Park, Pretoria 012 426 6204 012 348 1680

Mrs Aggy Moiloa Department of Labour aggy.moiloa@labour.gov.za
Private Bag X7263, 

Witbank, 1035
Cnr Hofmeyer Street and Beatty Avenue 013 655 8702 013 655 8838

Annaliza Collet National Department of Agriculture, Forestry & Fisheries: Directorate" Land Use and Soil Management AnnelizaC@nda.agric.za Delpen Building  Room 282 Cnr Annie Botha & Union Stree Riviera 0001 012 319 7508 012 329 5938

Philip Hine SAHRA phine@sahra.org.za 021 462 4502 

Sam Maluleka Nkangala District Municipality - Chief Directorate of Environment smaluleka@mpg.gov.za 013 766 4581

Aron Mabata Nkangala District Municipality - HOD of Public Works, Roads and Transport smam@mpg.gov.za 013 747 2311 ext 106 072 609 5520

Solly Links Steve Tshwete Local Municipality - Senior Regional Environmental Manager slinks@stevetshwetelm.gov.za
PO Box 14, 

Middelburg, 1050
Cnr Walter Sisulu Street & Wanderers Avenue, Middelburg, 1050

Cllr. Johan Matshiane Steve Tshwete Local Municipality (Councillor) Ward 7 jmatshiane@gmail.com 013 243 4827 072 560 5238

General number Steve Tshwete Local Municipality MP 313 - General number 013 249 7000

Ntombi Baloyi Mpumalanga Tourism and Parks Agency (Head Office) ntombi@mtpa.co.za
Private Bag, X11338, 

Nelspruit, 1200
013 759 5300/01 013 755 3928

Robin Clanahan Mpumalanga Environmental Hotline canavit@mweb.co.za
PO Box 4271, White 

River, 1240
013 750 2698 083 258 4933
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